
TMHOF - 2025 CONEJO-SIMI

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Barri Hollander VABEVR Repeat Janice Neeson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Barri Hollander VAHGUF First Time Ronin Schlander 4 5 5 1 0 15

Ramiro Alvarez EX1O First Time Keith Costigan 2 3 4 2 2 13

Ramiro Alvarez VAAJZQ First Time Diana Zahn-Storey 2 3 2 0 0 7
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10 11 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 37 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps 
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TMHOF - 2025 Covina

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Denise Cardoso W536 Repeat Stephanie Rojas 8 4 7 4 0 23 150 FALSE
Denise Cardoso W5DQ Repeat Moncera Sanchez 6 3 4 3 1 17 150
Denise Cardoso PMH4 Repeat Kathy Toledo 6 6 3 0 0 15 150
Faby Obispo LVM9 First Time Edith Lopez 0 7 15 2 3 27

Faby Obispo NUHT First Time Carolina Rubio 0 14 9 6 5 34 FALSE FALSE
Faby Obispo UY1Z First Time Yoana Bermudez 0 5 0 1 1 7 FALSE FALSE
Maritza Gonzalez E3PD First Time Francis Gallardo 1 0 0 0 0 1 150 FALSE
Nena Soto JQ1U Repeat Esmie Hamel 3 7 12 1 0 23 150 FALSE
Nena Soto VAFLK9 Repeat Edith Jimenez 6 1 14 4 0 25 150 FALSE
Nena Soto VADFD2 First Time Jennifer Low 2 0 1 0 0 3 150 FALSE
Cheryl Estep VASSO7 Repeat Cierra Hoosein 5 9 6 0 1 21 150 FALSE
Cheryl Estep FKRY Repeat Chase McCord 4 5 2 1 1 13 150
Cheryl Estep VAC277 Repeat Edwin Canales 1 3 2 2 4 12 150 FALSE
Fabio Soto WG94 Repeat Marisa Yracheta 1 2 10 6 0 19 150 FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

43 66 85 30 16 0 0 0 0 0 240 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TMHOF - 2025 GLENDALE

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Sevana Soulakhian VAAERL Repeat Mariam Malkhasyan 1 7 8 2 5 23

Sevana Soulakhian VAA2NH Repeat Roman Poghosyan 5 5 8 10 3 31

Sevana Soulakhian VADKJ7 Repeat Caroline Bagumyan 5 2 2 7 2 18

Sevana Soulakhian VAE5NB First Time John Nalbandian 3 1 4 2 2 12

Amanda Hacopian W2I2 Repeat Kristina Toutoundjian 7 5 6 9 6 33

Amanda Hacopian XFT9 Repeat Adina Hacopian 11 12 13 12 8 56 Qualified
Amanda Hacopian VABLCL Repeat Suzy Nazaryan 12 7 6 0 0 25

Amanda Hacopian VAD25G Repeat Anahit Kapoushian 7 3 3 3 7 23

Sati Soulakhian VACYOP Repeat Gor Shaghoyan 3 0 12 0 0 15

Sati Soulakhian VADLJG Repeat Narek Isayan 3 1 5 0 0 9

Chris Manoukian VAASFP Repeat Vardan Vasilyan 3 1 8 0 0 12

Chris Manoukian VAE5OG Repeat Armen Khachatryan 5 4 7 0 0 16

Chris Manoukian VAHQKL First Time Liza Sahakyan 1 0 1 0 0 2

Chris Manoukian VAC6GM Repeat John Kyutunian 1 2 2 0 0 5

Tony Garibyan EJCH Repeat Belen Osoria 2 4 3 4 8 21

Tony Garibyan VAD62R Repeat Kevin Sarvarian 9 7 4 4 2 26

Tony Garibyan VACZ3Y Repeat Esmerelda Ruby Franco 9 6 15 7 4 41

Tony Garibyan VAFD9H Repeat Narek Ohanyan 12 6 3 2 0 23

Carlos Cornejo VAFHWG Repeat Frank Enriquez 11 11 8 9 9 48 Qualified
Michell Navarro VAEH3N First Time Raul Parada 0 4 0 0 0 4

Helena Soulakhian XOAN Repeat Sam Lalayan 11 16 19 9 10 65 Qualified
Helena Soulakhian VADMQ7 Repeat Arthur Alaverdyan 5 3 7 1 3 19

Helena Soulakhian VAFDOU Repeat Lia Pouladian 2 2 1 1 3 9

Helena Soulakhian VAF5CB First Time Mary Yenokyan 1 5 3 1 0 10

Julie Blaus-Montenegro DRVL First Time Emery Gonzaliez 1 3 3 1 0 8

Julie Blaus-Montenegro VAHG4O First Time Kristina Lucks 0 2 0 3 3 8

Julie Blaus-Montenegro XNT3 Repeat Monsy Lopez 0 1 2 2 2 7

Julie Blaus-Montenegro YYZT First Time Krystal Mendoza 2 3 1 3 3 12
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0
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0

0

132 123 154 92 80 0 0 0 0 0 581 2

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 GOLDEN COAST

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member-Alias Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Salena Bracamontes DBWJ Repeat Annette Rodriguez 7 10 20 2 1 40 200
Salena Bracamontes I7II Repeat Mabel Armendariz 5 3 6 3 2 19 200
Julia Tipolt VAIBZE First Time Matt Zahuta 2 2 2 0 0 6 ###
Julia Tipolt EPVR First Time Lisa Rudnicki 0 3 5 8 0 16 ###
Bill Gomez VAEFIB Repeat Joselin Gonzalez 10 13 16 7 5 51 Qualified 200
Bill Gomez VAHWTU First Time Chantal Llamas 3 4 9 2 0 18 200
Julie Franks FPI7 Repeat Krysyal Flanigan 14 10 23 6 7 60 Qualified 200
Monica Drevon MUEB Repeat Brenda Islas 10 11 10 11 3 45 Qualified ###
Monica Drevon VAEKYR Repeat Cesar Talavera 0 2 0 5 0 7 ###
Monica Drevon VAH5JK First Time Aris Vette Gonzalez 0 1 2 0 1 4 ###
Monica Drevon VAFMNI First Time Miguel Sosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 ###
Ray Gonzales D6O9 First Time Linda Martinez 3 2 0 4 4 13 200
Ray Gonzales VADUMM Repeat Gabriel Olguin 13 5 4 5 0 27 200
Ray Gonzales RVP7 Repeat Velma Carrera 8 3 6 2 0 19 200
Ray Gonzales D8P0 First Time Anival Viveos 6 10 7 4 1 28 200
Efrain Cazares VAHZIE First Time Brianna Espinoza 0 0 3 0 1 4 ###
Efrain Cazares VACLA6 First Time Maria Morales Cendejas 0 1 4 4 0 9 ###
Efrain Cazares VAFTLP Repeat Juan Carlos Caudillo 2 6 4 2 0 14 ###
Todd Huebler VACHHK First Time Jenny West 1 1 0 1 2 5 ###
Armen Keshmeshian VAHGUK First Time Veronica Sanchez 1 6 5 1 1 14 ###
Charles Allison FHLC First Time Tzintzin Rodriguez 4 4 6 3 0 17 ###
Charles Allison MJ74 Repeat Freddie Aguilar 8 8 7 8 5 36 ###
Charles Allison VAHKQ3 First Time Daniel Frausto 4 4 4 4 3 19 ###
Charles Allison VACVYD First Time Erick Chavez 1 1 2 2 0 6 ###
Charles Allison VAHJKJ First Time Blanca Ortiz 2 2 6 4 2 16 ###
Ryan Charlon VAFMSC Repeat Nathan Flores 1 0 3 0 3 7 ###
Antonio Mendoza FFFR First Time Yadi Castillo 10 10 15 4 1 40 Qualified ###

0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###
0 ###

115 122 169 92 42 0 0 0 0 0 540 4

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 HUNTINGTON BEACH

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Javier Misiego WYN1 First Time Irene Cendejas 11 9 8 2 2 32 150 FALSE
Floribel Ferreira 1DA1 First Time Daisy Arenal 0 3 2 3 2 10 150 FALSE
Kathleen Peter VACR7o First Time Madeline Toloee 1 1 2 1 0 5 150
Uzma Afzal VAAJEG First Time Julie Quach 3 6 10 9 2 30 150
Uzma Afzal VAFSQS First Time Michelle Rodriguez 5 4 7 9 0 25 150 FALSE
Uzma Afzal VAD2PA First Time Mark Juarez 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 FALSE
Moby Young MHET First Time Patience Muschinski 2 1 1 0 4 8 150 FALSE
Steve Ferraro Jr VAFWYQ First Time Angie Johnson Aguirre 5 6 2 3 7 23 FALSE FALSE
Steve Ferraro Jr VAA98Y First Time Rod Juarez 0 2 2 1 3 8 FALSE FALSE
Steve Ferraro Jr VAB8VP First Time Gio Rodas 2 1 0 4 2 9 FALSE FALSE
Mike Ferraro, Jr FNC1 First Time Ryan Pulver 3 0 4 8 1 16 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

32 33 38 40 23 0 0 0 0 0 166 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 LA METRO EAST

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 LA METRO WEST

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Brenda Hidalgo Leyva RL2F Repeat Paula Zapien 5 4 4 0 4 17 150 FALSE
Brenda Hidalgo Leyva VACTNL First Time Ethan Martinez 3 1 2 0 0 6 150 FALSE
Brenda Hidalgo Leyva VAIKFB First Time Stephanie Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0

Estaphany Michel W87T First Time Ana Cristina Arguello 1 2 0 1 0 4 FALSE
Eric Hollan EJA3 Repeat Oscar Rodriguez 18 7 7 3 9 44 150
Eric Hollan VAFDU2 First Time Jeffry Retana 4 3 4 2 0 13 150 FALSE
Eric Hollan ELQM First Time Eduardo Rodriguez 11 7 6 1 2 27 150 FALSE
Sheldon Stokes VABSZL Repeat Elvia Hernandez 4 9 10 6 3 32 150 FALSE
Sheldon Stokes VAFKN9 Repeat Donna Arellano 6 4 6 3 4 23 150 FALSE
Sheldon Stokes VAHU54 First Time Eddie Hernandez 2 6 6 2 0 16 150 FALSE
Florence Harrison FXXP First Time Jessica Guzman 2 4 9 0 0 15 FALSE FALSE
Robert Casares VAHQN7 First Time Alejandra Rosales 1 0 0 0 0 1 FALSE FALSE
Robert Casares VAH9Q8 First Time Breanna Martinez 2 2 0 0 0 4 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

59 49 54 18 22 0 0 0 0 0 202 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 LA NORTHWEST

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Yvonne Solis VAEWSN First Time Samantha Ortiz 7 2 6 3 2 20 150 FALSE
Yvonne Solis VAAJRN Repeat Patricia Diaz 9 5 4 4 6 28

Yvonne Solis K3M0 Repeat Christina Garcia 10 4 4 4 1 23 150 FALSE
Yvonne Solis VAIB6M First Time Abigail Garcia Ramirez 3 3 2 3 2 13 FALSE
Angelica Campos QAEG First Time Jasmin Parra 0 7 6 3 11 27 FALSE
Steve Little VAB2PP Repeat Audra Chioino 6 3 0 9 9 27 FALSE FALSE
Steve Little VAD5ZW Repeat Harrison Litle 6 5 6 4 1 22 FALSE FALSE
Steve Little VAEHKF Repeat Meenas Arakelian 4 1 6 1 1 13 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

45 30 34 31 33 0 0 0 0 0 173 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 LA SOUTHWEST

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Pablo Sanchez WX7W Repeat Bri Estrada 11 7 8 13 7 46 Qualified 150 1
Pablo Sanchez VAE64U Repeat Kassandra Martinez 1 4 0 2 1 8 150 FALSE
Pablo Sanchez F6KY Repeat Krystal Romero 7 3 3 4 5 22 150
Pablo Sanchez VADOCP First Time Yoselin Farias 4 3 4 2 3 16 150
Pablo Sanchez VAHRJR First Time Monica Gaona Bedoya 3 6 6 4 3 22 150 FALSE
Pablo Sanchez VAHGUE First Time Melissa Sanchez 2 3 4 4 4 17 150 FALSE
Stephanie Chew F9AK Repeat Carmen Flores 7 5 3 2 0 17 FALSE FALSE
Stephanie Chew XLPY Repeat Brook Cardenas 6 5 2 2 0 15 FALSE FALSE
Stephanie Chew VACH6M Repeat Jacqueline Magana 3 5 2 0 0 10 FALSE FALSE
Stephanie Chew VADROL Repeat Jazmin Arredondo 5 2 2 1 0 10 FALSE FALSE
Edgar Ortiz VABFFD First Time Ashley Quirarte 2 0 1 1 0 4 150 FALSE
Edgar Ortiz VAAJZ7 First Time Christina Roldan 4 1 0 1 1 7 150 FALSE
Edgar Ortiz FL4X Repeat Perla Amador 7 3 4 3 1 18 150 FALSE
Jim Barr UAUG First Time Kavita Berry 3 2 4 2 4 15 150 FALSE
Beth Bettger VAAGAC Repeat Marisol Garcia 3 10 7 4 9 33 150 FALSE
Beth Bettger VAF8J6 First Time Susana Benavides 0 3 3 4 2 12 150 FALSE
Lisa Carreon J2RL Repeat Angelica Rodriguez 6 6 9 4 2 27 150 FALSE
Efferem Sanchez RJGO Repeat Ernesto Palacios 3 4 2 2 4 15 FALSE FALSE
Efferem Sanchez UJ6O Repeat Dulce Macias 10 11 12 7 6 46 Qualified FALSE 1
Efferem Sanchez XCX1 Repeat Hilda Kolta 7 4 5 7 0 23 FALSE
Efferem Sanchez Y0S6 Repeat Liliana Hernandez 5 2 4 4 0 15 FALSE FALSE
Louis Grimaldi YFBL Repeat Raylynn Estrada 0 0 8 0 0 8 FALSE FALSE
Louis Grimaldi U7FC Repeat Cindy Cabalar 5 2 3 0 0 10 FALSE FALSE
Louis Grimaldi W7AO First Time Melissa Gutierrez 2 2 4 0 0 8 FALSE FALSE
Louis Grimaldi B981 First Time Christina Grimaldi 1 0 16 0 0 17 FALSE FALSE
Chelly Gonzalez MYKL Repeat Martha Montoya 4 4 2 3 0 13 FALSE FALSE
Chelly Gonzalez DXRY Repeat Vanessa Sanders 5 6 4 3 4 22 FALSE FALSE
Chelly Gonzalez FEA2 Repeat Zarahi Payan 6 6 7 7 0 26 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

122 109 129 86 56 0 0 0 0 0 502 2

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 LONG BEACH

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Lori Dwight IR85 Repeat Jennifer Gil 1 5 7 7 6 26 150 FALSE
Lori Dwight TMXH First Time Kathy Godinez 1 0 2 4 1 8

Lori Dwight VAEZDN First Time Bre Brigagliano 0 0 1 3 0 4

Eric Lamas ULN9 Repeat Yasmin Ramirez 3 2 2 5 2 14 FALSE FALSE
Mariela Leon EFVP First Time Araceli Barba 5 2 5 7 3 22 150 FALSE
Brian Hunt NK2H First Time Jessica LaValle 0 1 3 0 1 5 150 FALSE
Josette Uke YAKH First Time Leonor Escobar 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

10 10 20 26 13 0 0 0 0 0 79 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 NORTHRIDGE

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
John Hernandez VADALC Repeat Esther Lozano 3 4 9 6 3 25 150 FALSE
John Hernandez VABU2Y Repeat Yesenia Alba 1 5 8 2 0 16 150 FALSE
Lacey Greenberg VAHDMQ First Time Josh Bryer 0 0 2 1 0 3 150 FALSE
Lacey Greenberg W7QQ First Time Alec Bernstein 2 3 2 5 0 12 150 FALSE
Merri Bagumyan VACBZ9 Repeat Garine Benian 6 6 14 4 1 31 FALSE FALSE
Merri Bagumyan VAFTQB First Time Maria Azarumyan 4 5 8 1 0 18 FALSE FALSE
Barri Hollander VADF6B Repeat Brandon Copik 10 4 10 8 6 38 150 FALSE
Kevin Ray DTOL Repeat Raul Martinez 3 8 8 2 1 22 150 FALSE
Kevin Ray UXN3 First Time Sandra De La Hoya 0 1 7 3 1 12 150 FALSE
Nick Mongeau VAAOIT Repeat Nancy Morton 5 2 5 2 2 16 FALSE FALSE
Nick Mongeau F2BI Repeat Maria Morales 2 0 9 3 0 14 FALSE FALSE
Nick Mongeau VACN4F Repeat Nubia Trejo 3 4 5 5 2 19 FALSE FALSE
Marian Molhem XMW7 Repeat Vick Nashat 3 8 4 6 4 25 FALSE FALSE
Marian Molhem D7GJ Repeat Adrian Arista 11 16 11 10 4 52 Qualified FALSE 1
Manny Viadero FAUJ Charter Sal Reyes 6 6 6 5 5 28 150 FALSE
Elisa Chavez T3RW Repeat Janely Velasco 0 0 2 5 0 7 150
Elisa Chavez YRI0 First Time Katia Cardenas 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 FALSE
Elisa Chavez T8K5 Repeat Sandra Berrios 4 6 3 2 4 19 150 FALSE
Elisa Chavez E46S Repeat Ana Rivera 4 4 15 7 10 40 150 FALSE
Tatiana Vogelaar VAEQNQ Repeat Oscar Del Campo 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 FALSE FALSE
Tatiana Vogelaar VAH9RG First Time Valerie Vassilyeva 6 1 3 1 4 15 FALSE FALSE
Stephanie Iniguez VAAO13 First Time Jose Cardenas 3 7 4 0 0 14 150 FALSE
Stephanie Iniguez VAD621 First Time Claudia Luna 0 0 4 1 0 5 150 FALSE
Stephanie Iniguez VAUCN First Time Yabeth Osuna 0 0 0 1 2 3

Zaven Paronian VAA3ZQ Repeat Joseph Herrera 12 7 9 10 8 46 Qualified 150 1
Zaven Paronian EXHY First Time Jeannette Palomares 1 2 1 3 0 7 150 FALSE
Zaven Paronian KMEQ Repeat Vahan Margaryan 9 10 7 1 0 27 150 FALSE
Steve Baker VADOMY First Time Evelyn Morales 0 0 0 0 2 2 150 FALSE
Adam Frank P8UV Repeat Marisela Contreras 5 4 5 10 1 25 FALSE FALSE
Adam Frank SJAY Repeat Fany Campos 0 3 1 2 3 9 FALSE FALSE
Gloria Barillas TBNW Repeat Dayana Gallegos 4 2 4 0 3 13 150 FALSE
Gloria Barillas VAB7UV Repeat Ana Pavon 4 5 3 0 1 13 150 FALSE
Gladys Borja SS39 Repeat Fernando Maldonado 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 FALSE
Gladys Borja PUET Repeat Zenaida Galella 3 2 3 5 0 13 150 FALSE
Carlos Cornejo VADMAR Repeat Erika Hernandez 5 3 7 5 1 21 150
Allen Sarafyan VAHBVZ First Time Arshak Ter-Hovhannisyan 7 5 2 8 9 31 150
Allen Sarafyan VAACR Repeat Arcen Vaganyan 11 13 9 13 15 61 Qualified 150
Allen Sarafyan EFPX Repeat Nick Bagramyan 16 16 5 16 9 62 Qualified 150
Allen Sarafyan YK2W Repeat Avedis Kegeyan 26 18 18 24 21 107 Qualified 150
Allen Sarafyan YCHX Repeat Emma Khachatryan 1 8 4 6 6 25 150
Bo Mekpongsatorn VABMA6 Repeat Edgar Elizondo 0 3 1 3 1 8 150
Bo Mekpongsatorn VACQGI Repeat Wendy Contreras 5 3 4 2 1 15 150
Leslie York I6SC First Time Tiffinie Smetzer 0 0 1 0 0 1 FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov TRR7 Repeat Aret Cinar 0 1 1 9 4 15 FALSE FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov I6B0 First Time Peggy Aguilar 2 0 4 2 1 9 FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov JGQ7 First Time Tony Hovhannisyan 0 1 1 3 4 9 FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov WLIY Repeat Enrique Hernandez 0 2 5 10 5 22 FALSE

0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0

0

0

0

0

195 198 234 212 144 0 0 0 0 0 983 2

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps 
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 PASADENA

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Ricardo Rosales VAD497 First Time Ruben Rosales 1 2 3 0 1 7 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TMHOF - 2025 REDONDO BEACH

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Jeff Lowe VAE95J Repeat Ryan Trinh 1 5 3 4 3 16 150 FALSE
Jeff Lowe VAE43F Repeat Jesus Romero Hernandez 1 3 7 2 3 16 150 FALSE
Jeff Lowe W18G First Time Dominique Trani 3 0 2 1 0 6

Jeff Lowe VAB5CK First Time Breauna Proctor 1 1 2 1 3 8 150
Jeff Lowe VAEV8A First Time Gloria Diaz 0 0 3 3 0 6 150
Jeff Lowe VAH9IV First Time Olivia Bulgarini 0 0 3 3 3 9 150 FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov JGQ7 Repeat Candy Lopez 2 4 7 5 2 20 FALSE FALSE
Stan Tolesnikov VADNPS First Time Tannan Luzzo 1 1 0 1 0 3 FALSE FALSE
Rene Hawkins VAFYQW First Time Ashley Corona 1 1 4 2 0 8 150 FALSE
Tanya Dean VAA39Z First Time Omar Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE FALSE
Charline Espinoza VABMLO First Time Daniela Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE FALSE
Charline Espinoza VAAR65 First Time Valerie Porcayo 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE FALSE
Jackie Sanchez VAHSQA First Time Rudy Zacatenco 0 3 4 0 0 7 FALSE FALSE
Jackie Sanchez PWKJ Repeat Claudia Paul 0 0 22 2 2 26 FALSE FALSE
Jackie Sanchez VAHR36 First Time Will Bryan 0 0 8 3 1 12 FALSE FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

10 18 65 27 17 0 0 0 0 0 137 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TMHOF - 2025 SAN DIMAS

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Leslie Carrillo TBGR Repeat Yesenia Herrera 8 3 4 3 2 20 150 FALSE
Leslie Carrillo YHI8 Repeat April Aguirre 1 1 3 0 1 6 150 FALSE
Leslie Carrillo VAEGGW First Time Abigail Lopez 3 3 3 2 1 12 150
Leslie Carrillo VAC5RE First Time Raquel Carballo 4 2 6 2 1 15 150
Nona Tirre RZIR First Time Liliana Jimenez 2 1 5 3 1 12 150 FALSE
Nicole Vuong VABJG6 Repeat Andrea Lu 2 5 5 5 0 17 FALSE FALSE
Nicole Vuong L0YR Repeat Laura Ramirez 4 5 6 7 6 28 FALSE FALSE
Jason Cortez JBQD Repeat Livia Castellanos 1 3 5 1 2 12 150 FALSE
Jason Cortez KSCD First Time Karla Celestino 2 2 13 9 0 26 150 FALSE
Tony Freeman M082 Repeat Jose Velazquez 3 3 11 9 3 29 150 FALSE
Tony Freeman VAAMDO Repeat Claudia Quinonez 5 1 7 0 1 14 150 FALSE
George Ottoson VAF8ZH First Time Violette Castellanos 0 0 0 13 6 19 150 FALSE
George Ottoson UJ8H First Time Roy Barrientes 1 1 8 2 2 14 150 FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

36 30 76 56 26 0 0 0 0 0 224 0

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps   



TMHOF - 2025 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA VALLEY

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Ricardo Cabrera VABB8J Repeat Cori Ward 3 6 7 6 1 23 150 FALSE
Ricardo Cabrera JY2K First Time Ana Ortiz 0 2 3 3 0 8 150 FALSE
Ricardo Cabrera W950 First Time Robert Day 4 2 4 1 4 15 150
Henry Rodriguez VAH74H First Time Jose Chavez 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Henry Rodirguez U2TC Repeat Karina Sotelo 1 0 0 8 5 14 FALSE FALSE
Henry Rodriguez VAFWYK First Time Kianna Mackenzie 0 0 1 0 0 1 FALSE FALSE
Henry Rodriguez VAHYN3 First Time Ashley Macedo 0 0 1 0 0 1 FALSE FALSE
Henry Rodriguez VAHAE3 Repeat Rossana Nava 5 4 3 5 3 20 FALSE FALSE
Henry Rodriguez YYVA Repeat Maria Valdez 0 9 1 11 7 28 FALSE FALSE
Kathy Song E2QS Repeat Angeline Lozano 3 4 6 5 4 22 150 FALSE
Kathy Song XII9 Repeat Timothy Go 8 3 3 4 2 20 150 FALSE
Kathy Song VABK4Q Repeat Joseph Reyes 6 2 2 2 0 12 150 FALSE
Ernie Bolanos FJ59 Repeat Juan Bustos 3 6 9 9 1 28 150 FALSE
Ernie Bolanos W3WN Repeat Richard Pineda 1 5 9 8 3 26 150
Todd Main U1K6 Charter Angela Hiatt 6 2 12 6 3 29 150
Todd Main EYH5 Charter Cesar Miranda 11 10 6 8 6 41 150
Todd Main VABF7C Repeat Grace Alvarado 6 1 5 5 3 20 150
Todd Main Y6SA First Time Andrew Maxey 0 0 1 0 0 1 150 FALSE
Todd Main VAB2VQ First Time Natalie Hopper 1 4 4 3 1 13 150 FALSE
Darin Tsukashima VAFSRD First Time Kristi Lee 1 1 2 4 1 9 150 FALSE
Darin Tsukashima VACYNW First Time Lilit Vardanyan 1 1 0 1 1 4 150 FALSE
Darin Tsukashima VAHRSE First Time Daisy Vivar 9 12 7 7 8 43 Qualified 150 1
Darin Tsukashima M25Y First Time Melissa Garcia 2 1 2 0 2 7 150 FALSE
Darin Tsukashima NO7D Repeat Jessica McGill 2 3 3 4 1 13 150 FALSE
Brian Stephens FXE9 First Time Rebecca Butlee 3 1 3 1 1 9 150 FALSE

0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE
0 FALSE FALSE

76 79 94 101 57 0 0 0 0 0 407 1

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TMHOF - 2025 WOODLAND HILLS

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Andy Barajas VABDI2 Repeat Megan Zohorian 0 7 10 4 1 22

Andy Barajas VACDOY Repeat Bruno Tueros 0 1 1 2 5 9

Andy Barajas VAFSER First Time Kevin Valderrama 0 0 0 0 0 0

Elisa Chavez D8Y6 Repeat Jasmine Shevitt 2 0 0 0 0 2

Elisa Chavez YBPS Repeat Heidi Avelar 5 4 3 3 6 21

Araceli Sandoval VAD36S First Time Vivian Mejia 4 1 4 2 1 12

Gwyn Petrick VAFDL5 Repeat Jenny Escalante Morataya 2 1 0 0 1 4

Gwyn Petrick W60K Repeat Laura Simons 3 6 8 3 3 23

Jeff Marduce XHTK Repeat Cesiah Jacobo 6 5 8 3 1 23

Jeff Marduce VAAYOA Repeat Joseph Kim 3 3 3 0 2 11

Jeff Marduce VAHUZV First Time Jeffrey McNey 3 3 3 3 1 13

Jeff Marduce VACNHL Repeat Deandra Alquezada 3 3 6 2 2 16

Katarine Sargsyan VABCTO First Time Juliana Manukyan 1 14 8 4 0 27

Katarine Sargsyan VAEWGB First Time Mkrtich Minasyan 0 5 7 1 0 13

Katarine Sargsyan XHCY First Time Lianna Gasparyan 0 0 0 0 1 1

Rita Hagopian VAC7FS Repeat Rimma Sargsyan 0 0 0 1 1 2

Rita Hagopian VADDYJ First Time Nicole Vorreyer 0 1 0 2 0 3

Rita Hagopian VAD77H Repeat Anahit Adamyan 0 4 4 2 2 12

Rita Hagopian VAIFUS First Time Monique Balboa 0 0 0 0 0 0

Omar Soudani VACZ3S Repeat Robert Polanco 0 8 6 6 2 22

Omar Soudani VAE4MY Repeat Karina Sosa 0 6 2 1 0 9

Omar Soudani WFMU Repeat Joan Saavedra 0 18 6 6 8 38

Shane Taylor QIMW First Time Evelyn Palomo 4 4 2 6 16 32

Walkiria Zarei D15B Repeat Michelle Barillas 3 3 17 5 8 36

Mike Martinek Y3PD First Time Gus Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

TOTALS

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps 
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps



TMHOF - 2025 ROLL UP LOS ANGELES SALES TERRITORY

Agent TM Alias Qualifier Type Team Member Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct YTD Issued Qualified Top 5 MTD Top 5 YTD
Allen Sarafyan YK2W Repeat Avedis Kegeyan 26 18 18 24 21 107 Qualified
Helena Soulakhian XOAN Repeat Sam Lalayan 11 16 19 9 10 65 Qualified
Allen Sarafyan EFPX Repeat Nick Bagramyan 16 16 5 16 9 62 Qualified
Allen Sarafyan VAACR Repeat Arcen Vaganyan 11 13 9 13 15 61 Qualified
Julie Franks FPI7 Repeat Krysyal Flanigan 14 10 23 6 7 60 Qualified
Amanda Hacopian XFT9 Repeat Adina Hacopian 11 12 13 12 8 56 Qualified
Marian Molhem D7GJ Repeat Adrian Arista 11 16 11 10 4 52 Qualified
Bill Gomez VAEFIB Repeat Joselin Gonzalez 10 13 16 7 5 51 Qualified
Carlos Cornejo VAFHWG Repeat Frank Enriquez 11 11 8 9 9 48 Qualified
Pablo Sanchez WX7W Repeat Bri Estrada 11 7 8 13 7 46 Qualified
Efferem Sanchez UJ6O Repeat Dulce Macias 10 11 12 7 6 46 Qualified
Zaven Paronian VAA3ZQ Repeat Joseph Herrera 12 7 9 10 8 46 Qualified
Monica Drevon MUEB Repeat Brenda Islas 10 11 10 11 3 45 Qualified
Eric Hollan EJA3 Repeat Oscar Rodriguez 18 7 7 3 9 44

Darin Tsukashima VAHRSE First Time Daisy Vivar 9 12 7 7 8 43 Qualified
Tony Garibyan VACZ3Y Repeat Esmerelda Ruby Franco 9 6 15 7 4 41

Todd Main EYH5 Charter Cesar Miranda 11 10 6 8 6 41

Salena Bracamontes DBWJ Repeat Annette Rodriguez 7 10 20 2 1 40

Antonio Mendoza FFFR First Time Yadi Castillo 10 10 15 4 1 40 Qualified
Elisa Chavez E46S Repeat Ana Rivera 4 4 15 7 10 40

Barri Hollander VADF6B Repeat Brandon Copik 10 4 10 8 6 38

Omar Soudani WFMU Repeat Joan Saavedra 0 18 6 6 8 38

Charles Allison MJ74 Repeat Freddie Aguilar 8 8 7 8 5 36

Walkiria Zarei D15B Repeat Michelle Barillas 3 3 17 5 8 36

Faby Obispo NUHT First Time Carolina Rubio 0 14 9 6 5 34

Amanda Hacopian W2I2 Repeat Kristina Toutoundjian 7 5 6 9 6 33

Beth Bettger VAAGAC Repeat Marisol Garcia 3 10 7 4 9 33

Javier Misiego WYN1 First Time Irene Cendejas 11 9 8 2 2 32

Sheldon Stokes VABSZL Repeat Elvia Hernandez 4 9 10 6 3 32

Shane Taylor QIMW First Time Evelyn Palomo 4 4 2 6 16 32

Sevana Soulakhian VAA2NH Repeat Roman Poghosyan 5 5 8 10 3 31

Merri Bagumyan VACBZ9 Repeat Garine Benian 6 6 14 4 1 31

Allen Sarafyan VAHBVZ First Time Arshak Ter-Hovhannisyan 7 5 2 8 9 31

Uzma Afzal VAAJEG First Time Julie Quach 3 6 10 9 2 30

Tony Freeman M082 Repeat Jose Velazquez 3 3 11 9 3 29

Todd Main U1K6 Charter Angela Hiatt 6 2 12 6 3 29

Ray Gonzales D8P0 First Time Anival Viveos 6 10 7 4 1 28

Yvonne Solis VAAJRN Repeat Patricia Diaz 9 5 4 4 6 28

Manny Viadero FAUJ Charter Sal Reyes 6 6 6 5 5 28

Nicole Vuong L0YR Repeat Laura Ramirez 4 5 6 7 6 28

Henry Rodriguez YYVA Repeat Maria Valdez 0 9 1 11 7 28

Ernie Bolanos FJ59 Repeat Juan Bustos 3 6 9 9 1 28

Faby Obispo LVM9 First Time Edith Lopez 0 7 15 2 3 27

Ray Gonzales VADUMM Repeat Gabriel Olguin 13 5 4 5 0 27

Eric Hollan ELQM First Time Eduardo Rodriguez 11 7 6 1 2 27

Angelica Campos QAEG First Time Jasmin Parra 0 7 6 3 11 27

Steve Little VAB2PP Repeat Audra Chioino 6 3 0 9 9 27

Lisa Carreon J2RL Repeat Angelica Rodriguez 6 6 9 4 2 27

Zaven Paronian KMEQ Repeat Vahan Margaryan 9 10 7 1 0 27

Katarine Sargsyan VABCTO First Time Juliana Manukyan 1 14 8 4 0 27

Tony Garibyan VAD62R Repeat Kevin Sarvarian 9 7 4 4 2 26

Chelly Gonzalez FEA2 Repeat Zarahi Payan 6 6 7 7 0 26

Lori Dwight IR85 Repeat Jennifer Gil 1 5 7 7 6 26

Jackie Sanchez PWKJ Repeat Claudia Paul 0 0 22 2 2 26



TMHOF - 2025 ROLL UP LOS ANGELES SALES TERRITORY

Jason Cortez KSCD First Time Karla Celestino 2 2 13 9 0 26

Ernie Bolanos W3WN Repeat Richard Pineda 1 5 9 8 3 26

Nena Soto VAFLK9 Repeat Edith Jimenez 6 1 14 4 0 25

Amanda Hacopian VABLCL Repeat Suzy Nazaryan 12 7 6 0 0 25

Uzma Afzal VAFSQS First Time Michelle Rodriguez 5 4 7 9 0 25

John Hernandez VADALC Repeat Esther Lozano 3 4 9 6 3 25

Marian Molhem XMW7 Repeat Vick Nashat 3 8 4 6 4 25

Adam Frank P8UV Repeat Marisela Contreras 5 4 5 10 1 25

Allen Sarafyan YCHX Repeat Emma Khachatryan 1 8 4 6 6 25

Denise Cardoso W536 Repeat Stephanie Rojas 8 4 7 4 0 23

Nena Soto JQ1U Repeat Esmie Hamel 3 7 12 1 0 23

Sevana Soulakhian VAAERL Repeat Mariam Malkhasyan 1 7 8 2 5 23

Amanda Hacopian VAD25G Repeat Anahit Kapoushian 7 3 3 3 7 23

Tony Garibyan VAFD9H Repeat Narek Ohanyan 12 6 3 2 0 23

Steve Ferraro Jr VAFWYQ First Time Angie Johnson Aguirre 5 6 2 3 7 23

Sheldon Stokes VAFKN9 Repeat Donna Arellano 6 4 6 3 4 23

Yvonne Solis K3M0 Repeat Christina Garcia 10 4 4 4 1 23

Efferem Sanchez XCX1 Repeat Hilda Kolta 7 4 5 7 0 23

Ricardo Cabrera VABB8J Repeat Cori Ward 3 6 7 6 1 23

Gwyn Petrick W60K Repeat Laura Simons 3 6 8 3 3 23

Jeff Marduce XHTK Repeat Cesiah Jacobo 6 5 8 3 1 23

Steve Little VAD5ZW Repeat Harrison Litle 6 5 6 4 1 22

Pablo Sanchez F6KY Repeat Krystal Romero 7 3 3 4 5 22

Pablo Sanchez VAHRJR First Time Monica Gaona Bedoya 3 6 6 4 3 22

Chelly Gonzalez DXRY Repeat Vanessa Sanders 5 6 4 3 4 22

Mariela Leon EFVP First Time Araceli Barba 5 2 5 7 3 22

Kevin Ray DTOL Repeat Raul Martinez 3 8 8 2 1 22

Stan Tolesnikov WLIY Repeat Enrique Hernandez 0 2 5 10 5 22

Kathy Song E2QS Repeat Angeline Lozano 3 4 6 5 4 22

Andy Barajas VABDI2 Repeat Megan Zohorian 0 7 10 4 1 22

Omar Soudani VACZ3S Repeat Robert Polanco 0 8 6 6 2 22

Cheryl Estep VASSO7 Repeat Cierra Hoosein 5 9 6 0 1 21

Tony Garibyan EJCH Repeat Belen Osoria 2 4 3 4 8 21

Carlos Cornejo VADMAR Repeat Erika Hernandez 5 3 7 5 1 21

Elisa Chavez YBPS Repeat Heidi Avelar 5 4 3 3 6 21

Yvonne Solis VAEWSN First Time Samantha Ortiz 7 2 6 3 2 20

Stan Tolesnikov JGQ7 Repeat Candy Lopez 2 4 7 5 2 20

Leslie Carrillo TBGR Repeat Yesenia Herrera 8 3 4 3 2 20

Henry Rodriguez VAHAE3 Repeat Rossana Nava 5 4 3 5 3 20

Kathy Song XII9 Repeat Timothy Go 8 3 3 4 2 20

Todd Main VABF7C Repeat Grace Alvarado 6 1 5 5 3 20

Fabio Soto WG94 Repeat Marisa Yracheta 1 2 10 6 0 19

Helena Soulakhian VADMQ7 Repeat Arthur Alaverdyan 5 3 7 1 3 19

Salena Bracamontes I7II Repeat Mabel Armendariz 5 3 6 3 2 19

Ray Gonzales RVP7 Repeat Velma Carrera 8 3 6 2 0 19

Charles Allison VAHKQ3 First Time Daniel Frausto 4 4 4 4 3 19

Nick Mongeau VACN4F Repeat Nubia Trejo 3 4 5 5 2 19

Elisa Chavez T8K5 Repeat Sandra Berrios 4 6 3 2 4 19

George Ottoson VAF8ZH First Time Violette Castellanos 0 0 0 13 6 19

Sevana Soulakhian VADKJ7 Repeat Caroline Bagumyan 5 2 2 7 2 18

Bill Gomez VAHWTU First Time Chantal Llamas 3 4 9 2 0 18

Edgar Ortiz FL4X Repeat Perla Amador 7 3 4 3 1 18

Merri Bagumyan VAFTQB First Time Maria Azarumyan 4 5 8 1 0 18

Denise Cardoso W5DQ Repeat Moncera Sanchez 6 3 4 3 1 17

Charles Allison FHLC First Time Tzintzin Rodriguez 4 4 6 3 0 17



TMHOF - 2025 ROLL UP LOS ANGELES SALES TERRITORY

Brenda Hidalgo Leyva RL2F Repeat Paula Zapien 5 4 4 0 4 17

Pablo Sanchez VAHGUE First Time Melissa Sanchez 2 3 4 4 4 17

Stephanie Chew F9AK Repeat Carmen Flores 7 5 3 2 0 17

Louis Grimaldi B981 First Time Christina Grimaldi 1 0 16 0 0 17

Nicole Vuong VABJG6 Repeat Andrea Lu 2 5 5 5 0 17

Chris Manoukian VAE5OG Repeat Armen Khachatryan 5 4 7 0 0 16

Julia Tipolt EPVR First Time Lisa Rudnicki 0 3 5 8 0 16

Charles Allison VAHJKJ First Time Blanca Ortiz 2 2 6 4 2 16

Mike Ferraro, Jr FNC1 First Time Ryan Pulver 3 0 4 8 1 16

Sheldon Stokes VAHU54 First Time Eddie Hernandez 2 6 6 2 0 16

Pablo Sanchez VADOCP First Time Yoselin Farias 4 3 4 2 3 16

John Hernandez VABU2Y Repeat Yesenia Alba 1 5 8 2 0 16

Nick Mongeau VAAOIT Repeat Nancy Morton 5 2 5 2 2 16

Jeff Lowe VAE95J Repeat Ryan Trinh 1 5 3 4 3 16

Jeff Lowe VAE43F Repeat Jesus Romero Hernandez 1 3 7 2 3 16

Jeff Marduce VACNHL Repeat Deandra Alquezada 3 3 6 2 2 16

Barri Hollander VAHGUF First Time Ronin Schlander 4 5 5 1 0 15

Denise Cardoso PMH4 Repeat Kathy Toledo 6 6 3 0 0 15

Sati Soulakhian VACYOP Repeat Gor Shaghoyan 3 0 12 0 0 15

Florence Harrison FXXP First Time Jessica Guzman 2 4 9 0 0 15

Stephanie Chew XLPY Repeat Brook Cardenas 6 5 2 2 0 15

Jim Barr UAUG First Time Kavita Berry 3 2 4 2 4 15

Efferem Sanchez RJGO Repeat Ernesto Palacios 3 4 2 2 4 15

Efferem Sanchez Y0S6 Repeat Liliana Hernandez 5 2 4 4 0 15

Tatiana Vogelaar VAH9RG First Time Valerie Vassilyeva 6 1 3 1 4 15

Bo Mekpongsatorn VACQGI Repeat Wendy Contreras 5 3 4 2 1 15

Stan Tolesnikov TRR7 Repeat Aret Cinar 0 1 1 9 4 15

Leslie Carrillo VAC5RE First Time Raquel Carballo 4 2 6 2 1 15

Ricardo Cabrera W950 First Time Robert Day 4 2 4 1 4 15

Efrain Cazares VAFTLP Repeat Juan Carlos Caudillo 2 6 4 2 0 14

Armen Keshmeshian VAHGUK First Time Veronica Sanchez 1 6 5 1 1 14

Eric Lamas ULN9 Repeat Yasmin Ramirez 3 2 2 5 2 14

Nick Mongeau F2BI Repeat Maria Morales 2 0 9 3 0 14

Stephanie Iniguez VAAO13 First Time Jose Cardenas 3 7 4 0 0 14

Tony Freeman VAAMDO Repeat Claudia Quinonez 5 1 7 0 1 14

George Ottoson UJ8H First Time Roy Barrientes 1 1 8 2 2 14

Henry Rodirguez U2TC Repeat Karina Sotelo 1 0 0 8 5 14

Ramiro Alvarez EX1O First Time Keith Costigan 2 3 4 2 2 13

Cheryl Estep FKRY Repeat Chase McCord 4 5 2 1 1 13

Ray Gonzales D6O9 First Time Linda Martinez 3 2 0 4 4 13

Eric Hollan VAFDU2 First Time Jeffry Retana 4 3 4 2 0 13

Yvonne Solis VAIB6M First Time Abigail Garcia Ramirez 3 3 2 3 2 13

Steve Little VAEHKF Repeat Meenas Arakelian 4 1 6 1 1 13

Chelly Gonzalez MYKL Repeat Martha Montoya 4 4 2 3 0 13

Gloria Barillas TBNW Repeat Dayana Gallegos 4 2 4 0 3 13

Gloria Barillas VAB7UV Repeat Ana Pavon 4 5 3 0 1 13

Gladys Borja PUET Repeat Zenaida Galella 3 2 3 5 0 13

Todd Main VAB2VQ First Time Natalie Hopper 1 4 4 3 1 13

Darin Tsukashima NO7D Repeat Jessica McGill 2 3 3 4 1 13

Jeff Marduce VAHUZV First Time Jeffrey McNey 3 3 3 3 1 13

Katarine Sargsyan VAEWGB First Time Mkrtich Minasyan 0 5 7 1 0 13

Cheryl Estep VAC277 Repeat Edwin Canales 1 3 2 2 4 12

Sevana Soulakhian VAE5NB First Time John Nalbandian 3 1 4 2 2 12

Chris Manoukian VAASFP Repeat Vardan Vasilyan 3 1 8 0 0 12

Julie Blaus-Montenegro YYZT First Time Krystal Mendoza 2 3 1 3 3 12
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Beth Bettger VAF8J6 First Time Susana Benavides 0 3 3 4 2 12

Lacey Greenberg W7QQ First Time Alec Bernstein 2 3 2 5 0 12

Kevin Ray UXN3 First Time Sandra De La Hoya 0 1 7 3 1 12

Jackie Sanchez VAHR36 First Time Will Bryan 0 0 8 3 1 12

Leslie Carrillo VAEGGW First Time Abigail Lopez 3 3 3 2 1 12

Nona Tirre RZIR First Time Liliana Jimenez 2 1 5 3 1 12

Jason Cortez JBQD Repeat Livia Castellanos 1 3 5 1 2 12

Kathy Song VABK4Q Repeat Joseph Reyes 6 2 2 2 0 12

Araceli Sandoval VAD36S First Time Vivian Mejia 4 1 4 2 1 12

Rita Hagopian VAD77H Repeat Anahit Adamyan 0 4 4 2 2 12

Jeff Marduce VAAYOA Repeat Joseph Kim 3 3 3 0 2 11

Helena Soulakhian VAF5CB First Time Mary Yenokyan 1 5 3 1 0 10

Floribel Ferreira 1DA1 First Time Daisy Arenal 0 3 2 3 2 10

Stephanie Chew VACH6M Repeat Jacqueline Magana 3 5 2 0 0 10

Stephanie Chew VADROL Repeat Jazmin Arredondo 5 2 2 1 0 10

Louis Grimaldi U7FC Repeat Cindy Cabalar 5 2 3 0 0 10

Sati Soulakhian VADLJG Repeat Narek Isayan 3 1 5 0 0 9

Helena Soulakhian VAFDOU Repeat Lia Pouladian 2 2 1 1 3 9

Efrain Cazares VACLA6 First Time Maria Morales Cendejas 0 1 4 4 0 9

Steve Ferraro Jr VAB8VP First Time Gio Rodas 2 1 0 4 2 9

Adam Frank SJAY Repeat Fany Campos 0 3 1 2 3 9

Stan Tolesnikov I6B0 First Time Peggy Aguilar 2 0 4 2 1 9

Stan Tolesnikov JGQ7 First Time Tony Hovhannisyan 0 1 1 3 4 9

Jeff Lowe VAH9IV First Time Olivia Bulgarini 0 0 3 3 3 9

Darin Tsukashima VAFSRD First Time Kristi Lee 1 1 2 4 1 9

Brian Stephens FXE9 First Time Rebecca Butlee 3 1 3 1 1 9

Andy Barajas VACDOY Repeat Bruno Tueros 0 1 1 2 5 9

Omar Soudani VAE4MY Repeat Karina Sosa 0 6 2 1 0 9

Julie Blaus-Montenegro DRVL First Time Emery Gonzaliez 1 3 3 1 0 8

Julie Blaus-Montenegro VAHG4O First Time Kristina Lucks 0 2 0 3 3 8

Moby Young MHET First Time Patience Muschinski 2 1 1 0 4 8

Steve Ferraro Jr VAA98Y First Time Rod Juarez 0 2 2 1 3 8

Pablo Sanchez VAE64U Repeat Kassandra Martinez 1 4 0 2 1 8

Louis Grimaldi YFBL Repeat Raylynn Estrada 0 0 8 0 0 8

Louis Grimaldi W7AO First Time Melissa Gutierrez 2 2 4 0 0 8

Lori Dwight TMXH First Time Kathy Godinez 1 0 2 4 1 8

Tatiana Vogelaar VAEQNQ Repeat Oscar Del Campo 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

Bo Mekpongsatorn VABMA6 Repeat Edgar Elizondo 0 3 1 3 1 8

Jeff Lowe VAB5CK First Time Breauna Proctor 1 1 2 1 3 8

Rene Hawkins VAFYQW First Time Ashley Corona 1 1 4 2 0 8

Ricardo Cabrera JY2K First Time Ana Ortiz 0 2 3 3 0 8

Ramiro Alvarez VAAJZQ First Time Diana Zahn-Storey 2 3 2 0 0 7

Faby Obispo UY1Z First Time Yoana Bermudez 0 5 0 1 1 7

Julie Blaus-Montenegro XNT3 Repeat Monsy Lopez 0 1 2 2 2 7

Monica Drevon VAEKYR Repeat Cesar Talavera 0 2 0 5 0 7

Ryan Charlon VAFMSC Repeat Nathan Flores 1 0 3 0 3 7

Edgar Ortiz VAAJZ7 First Time Christina Roldan 4 1 0 1 1 7

Elisa Chavez T3RW Repeat Janely Velasco 0 0 2 5 0 7

Zaven Paronian EXHY First Time Jeannette Palomares 1 2 1 3 0 7

Ricardo Rosales VAD497 First Time Ruben Rosales 1 2 3 0 1 7

Jackie Sanchez VAHSQA First Time Rudy Zacatenco 0 3 4 0 0 7

Darin Tsukashima M25Y First Time Melissa Garcia 2 1 2 0 2 7

Julia Tipolt VAIBZE First Time Matt Zahuta 2 2 2 0 0 6

Charles Allison VACVYD First Time Erick Chavez 1 1 2 2 0 6

Brenda Hidalgo Leyva VACTNL First Time Ethan Martinez 3 1 2 0 0 6
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Jeff Lowe W18G First Time Dominique Trani 3 0 2 1 0 6

Jeff Lowe VAEV8A First Time Gloria Diaz 0 0 3 3 0 6

Leslie Carrillo YHI8 Repeat April Aguirre 1 1 3 0 1 6

Chris Manoukian VAC6GM Repeat John Kyutunian 1 2 2 0 0 5

Todd Huebler VACHHK First Time Jenny West 1 1 0 1 2 5

Kathleen Peter VACR7o First Time Madeline Toloee 1 1 2 1 0 5

Brian Hunt NK2H First Time Jessica LaValle 0 1 3 0 1 5

Stephanie Iniguez VAD621 First Time Claudia Luna 0 0 4 1 0 5

Michell Navarro VAEH3N First Time Raul Parada 0 4 0 0 0 4

Monica Drevon VAH5JK First Time Aris Vette Gonzalez 0 1 2 0 1 4

Efrain Cazares VAHZIE First Time Brianna Espinoza 0 0 3 0 1 4

Estaphany Michel W87T First Time Ana Cristina Arguello 1 2 0 1 0 4

Robert Casares VAH9Q8 First Time Breanna Martinez 2 2 0 0 0 4

Edgar Ortiz VABFFD First Time Ashley Quirarte 2 0 1 1 0 4

Lori Dwight VAEZDN First Time Bre Brigagliano 0 0 1 3 0 4

Darin Tsukashima VACYNW First Time Lilit Vardanyan 1 1 0 1 1 4

Gwyn Petrick VAFDL5 Repeat Jenny Escalante Morataya 2 1 0 0 1 4

Nena Soto VADFD2 First Time Jennifer Low 2 0 1 0 0 3

Lacey Greenberg VAHDMQ First Time Josh Bryer 0 0 2 1 0 3

Stephanie Iniguez VAUCN First Time Yabeth Osuna 0 0 0 1 2 3

Stan Tolesnikov VADNPS First Time Tannan Luzzo 1 1 0 1 0 3

Rita Hagopian VADDYJ First Time Nicole Vorreyer 0 1 0 2 0 3

Barri Hollander VABEVR Repeat Janice Neeson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Chris Manoukian VAHQKL First Time Liza Sahakyan 1 0 1 0 0 2

Steve Baker VADOMY First Time Evelyn Morales 0 0 0 0 2 2

Elisa Chavez D8Y6 Repeat Jasmine Shevitt 2 0 0 0 0 2

Rita Hagopian VAC7FS Repeat Rimma Sargsyan 0 0 0 1 1 2

Maritza Gonzalez E3PD First Time Francis Gallardo 1 0 0 0 0 1

Robert Casares VAHQN7 First Time Alejandra Rosales 1 0 0 0 0 1

Leslie York I6SC First Time Tiffinie Smetzer 0 0 1 0 0 1

Henry Rodriguez VAFWYK First Time Kianna Mackenzie 0 0 1 0 0 1

Henry Rodriguez VAHYN3 First Time Ashley Macedo 0 0 1 0 0 1

Todd Main Y6SA First Time Andrew Maxey 0 0 1 0 0 1

Katarine Sargsyan XHCY First Time Lianna Gasparyan 0 0 0 0 1 1

Mike Martinek Y3PD First Time Gus Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 1 1

Monica Drevon VAFMNI First Time Miguel Sosa 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uzma Afzal VAD2PA First Time Mark Juarez 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brenda Hidalgo Leyva VAIKFB First Time Stephanie Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josette Uke YAKH First Time Leonor Escobar 0 0 0 0 0 0

Elisa Chavez YRI0 First Time Katia Cardenas 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gladys Borja SS39 Repeat Fernando Maldonado 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tanya Dean VAA39Z First Time Omar Ramirez 0 0 0 0 0 0

Charline Espinoza VABMLO First Time Daniela Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0

Charline Espinoza VAAR65 First Time Valerie Porcayo 0 0 0 0 0 0

Henry Rodriguez VAH74H First Time Jose Chavez 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Barajas VAFSER First Time Kevin Valderrama 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rita Hagopian VAIFUS First Time Monique Balboa 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TOTALS 925 977 1264 870 594 0 0 0 0 0 4630

Qualifying Period Jan 1 - Oct 31 QUALIFIED

Black = Repeat HOF Qualifier 45 apps 
Red = New HOF Qualifier 35 apps 



TERRITORY DIRECTOR
CONEJO-SIMI RAMIRO ALVAREZ
COVINA NENA SOTO
GLENDALE SEVANA SOULAKHIAN
GOLDEN COAST TODD HUEBLER
HUNTINGTON BEACH UZMA AFZAL
LA METRO WEST SHELDON STOKES
LA NORTHWEST YVONNE SOLIS
LA SOUTHEAST EDGAR ORTIZ
LONG BEACH CHERYL ESTEP
NORTHRIDGE JOHN HERNANDEZ
PASADENA RICARDO ROSALES
REDONDO BEACH STAN TOLESNIKOV
SAN DIMAS LESLIE CARRILLO
SOUTHERN CA VALLEY ERNIE BOLANOS
WOODLAND HILLS JEFF MARDUCE


